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IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
DISTRICT OF COLORADO

Civil Action No. 1:22-cv-00550-PAB-STV

REGIONS BANK d/b/a Ascentium Capital, as successor
by merger to Ascentium Capital LLC,

Plaintiff,
V.
PREMIERE COPIER, INC., et al.,

Defendants.

JOINT STIPULATION OF DISMISSAL

Pursuant to Rule 41(a)(1)(A)(ii) of the Federal Rules of Civil Procedure, Plaintiff Regions
Bank d/b/a Ascentium Capital, as successor by merger to Ascentium Capital LLC, and Defendants
Premiere Copier, Inc., Mark D. Klenin, and Tod R. North submit this Joint Stipulation of
Dismissal, and dismiss all claims and counterclaims in this action with prejudice, with each party
to bear their own fees and costs.

Respectfully submitted,

Dated: November 3, 2023 /s/Kathleen G. Furr
Kevin A. Stine (GA Bar No. 682588)
Kathleen G. Furr (GA Bar No. 589008)
Baker, Donelson, Bearman, Caldwell &
Berkowitz, P.C.
3414 Peachtree Road, Northeast, Suite 1500
Atlanta, Georgia 30326
(404) 577-6000
(404) 221-6501 (facsimile)
kstine@bakerdonelson.com
kfurr@bakerdonelson.com
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John H. Bernstein (17358)
Jeremy D. Peck (36588)

Kutak Rock LLP

2001 16th Street, Suite 1800
Denver, Colorado 80202

(303) 297-2400

(303) 292-7799 (facsimile)
john.bernstein@kutakrock.com
Jjeremy.peck@kutakrock.com

Counsel for Plaintiff

/s/ Patrick R. Akers

William F. Jones (35294)
Caleena S. Braig (51762)
Patrick R. Akers (54803)
MOYE WHITE LLP

3615 Delgany Street, Suite 1100
Denver, Colorado 80216

(303) 292-2600

(303) 292-4510 (facsimile)
billy. jones@moyewhite.com
caleena.braig@moyewhite.com
patrick.akers@moyewhite.com

Counsel for Defendants
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that on November 3, 2023, a copy of Joint Stipulation to Dismiss was
electronically filed using the Court’s electronic filing system. Notice of this filing will be sent to
all parties by operation of the Court’s system. Parties may access this filing through the Court’s

system.

/s/ Patrick R. Akers
Patrick R. Akers (54803)

Counsel for Defendants



